
The Dy.General Manager, 

BSE Limited, 
Corporate Relationship Dept. 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai - 400001 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Solid Stone 
Company Limited 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting 

November 12, 2024. 

Submission of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 

Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 and Limited Review Report pursuant 

to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 

2015 

Ref: Scrip code no: 513699 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement} 

Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith Unaudited Financia l Resu lts (Standalone and 

Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024, which was approved 

by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today. 

We are also enclosing herewith the Limited Review Reports of the Financial Results 

(Standalone and Consolidated) issued by M/s. Merchant & Co., Stat utory Auditors of the 

company. 

The financial results are also being made ava ilable on the website of the company at 

www.solid-stone.com and will be publi shed in the newspapers as required under the Listing 

Regu lations. 

The Meeting commenced at 5.00 p.m. and concluded at 7.05 p.m. 

We request you to kindly take the same on record. 

~ompany Limited 

(Hardik Valia) 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

ACS-22571 

Encl: As Above 

REGD. OFF : 1501 , Maker Chambers v, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 . (India} 
TEL. : (9122) 6611 5800 (100 Lines) , FAX : 2282 6439 

E-mail : solidgranites@gmail.com I solidstone@solid-stone.com 
www.solid-stone.com 

ROC - CIN : L26960MH1 990PLC056449 



Merchant & Co. 
C hartered Accountants 

J 0/ 12, Shreeji Kunj, Joshi Lane, 
Ghatkopar East, Mumbai - 400077. 
Tel. No.: +9 1-9768355010. 
Email: ushmamerchant88(@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly and Year to Date 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To the Board of Directors of Solid Stone Company Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying tatement of standa lone unaudited financial results of 
SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED (''the Company") for the quarter and s ix months 
ended September 30, 2024 ("the Statement") being submitted by the Company pursua nt to the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regula lions, 20 J 5 as am ended (tJ1e "Listing Regulations") 

2 . The Statement which is the responsibility of the Company 's Management and bas been 
approved by the Company's Board of Diiectors, has been prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measUiement principles laid down in the Tndian Accounting Standard 34 
"Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India and in compliance of with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Our respons ibility is to issue a report on 
the ·e financ ial tatements ba ed on our review. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Enga!,>ement (SRE) 
2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information pe1formed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity" is ued by the lns titute of Chartered Accountant of India. This standard requires that 
we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial 
statements are free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial infom1ation 
consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 
matters and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in 
scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently 
does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters 
that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly , we do not express an audit op inion. 

4 . J?ased on our review conducted a5 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with applicable lndian 
Accounting Standards (' lnd AS' ), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, 
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and 
policies generally accepted in Lndia, has not disclosed the infonnation rcquirad to be disclosed 
in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 inc luding the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it cont.ains any 
material misstatement. 

Place 
Date 

Mumbai 
November 12, 2024 
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SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED 
Regd. Office: 1501, Maker Chambers V, Nari man Point, Mumbai - 400 021. 

CIN: L26960MHl990PLC056449 Web isle: ww'w.so1 id-stone.com 
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 Septem ber 2024 

(Rs. in Lakhs) Except EPS 
C uarter ended Half Year ended Year ended 

Sr. No. Particulars 30 Sep.2024 30 Jun. 2024 30 Sep.2023 30 Sep.2024 30 Sep.2023 31 Mar.2024 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1 Revenue from operations (gross) 726.82 424.47 579.57 1,151.29 1,181.97 2,401.66 
2 Other Income 0.52 2.76 1.31 3.27 2.93 8.20 
3 Total revenue (1+2) 727.33 427.23 580.88 1,154.56 1,184.90 2,409.86 
4 Expenses 

(a) Cost of Raw Materia ls consumed 2.05 1.47 4.29 3.52 8.20 16.38 
(b) Purcha~~ of Stock-in-Trad~ 362.69 407.40 513.23 770.09 1.112.64 1,910.1 3 
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in 138.59 (200.98) (153.10) (62.39) (380.62) (438.09) 
progress & s tock in trade. 
(d) Employee benefits expenses 63.68 64.82 56.70 128.50 115.81 247.57 
(e) Finance Costs 45.46 51.04 56.69 96.51 116.18 223.36 
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense 23.23 23.31 22.20 46.54 44.28 89.03 
(g) Other expenditure 52.26 75.63 51.20 127.89 104.46 249.48 
Total Expenses 687.97 422.69 551.21 1,110.66 1,120.94 2,297.86 

5 Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (3-4) 39.37 4.54 29.67 43.91 63.96 111.99 
6 Exceptional items - - - -
7 Profit fro m Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6) 39.37 4.54 29.67 43.91 63.96 111.99 
8 Tax Expense (including deferred tax & Earlier year adjustment) 8.76 0.14 18.99 8.90 27.53 27.02 

Current Tax 9.08 0.52 0.07 9.61 0.o7 4.62 
Deferred Tax (0.32) (0.38) 18.91 (0.71) 27.46 22.40 

9 Net Profit from Ordinary Activ ities after tax (7-8) 30.61 4.40 10.68 35.01 36.43 84.98 
10 Extraordinary Item - - - -
11 Net Profit for the period (PAT) 30.61 4.40 10.68 35.01 36.43 84.98 
12 Other comprehensive income 

(a) The items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss (0.59) (0.59) (0.49) (1.18) (0.99) (2.37) 
(b) TI1e income tax relating items tha t will not be reclassified to 0.15 0.15 0.12 0.30 0.25 0.60 
profit & loss 

13 Total co01prehensive income (after tax) (OCI) 30.16 3.96 10.31 34.12 35.69 83.21 
14 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-) 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 
15 Earnings Per Share (EPS) 

Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and 0.57 0.08 0.20 0.65 0.68 1.58 
for the previous year (not am1ualizcd) 

I 



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (STANDALONE) AS AT 
(Rs. in Lakhs) 

Particulars 30th 31st 
September,2024 March,2024 

(Unaudited) (Audited) 

ASSETS 
(1) Non-Current Assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 93.36 137.09 
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress - -
(c) Investment Property - -
(d) Intangible Assets 0.43 0.52 
(c) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 94.63 94.63 
(ii) Loans 
(tit) Olhers flnancial assets 86.33 85.34 

(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 29.56 28.55 
(g) Other non-current assets -

(2) Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 3,237.80 3,173.55 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments - -
(ii) Trade Receivables 678.50 680.49 
(iii) Cash and cash Equivalents 17.89 8.97 
(iv)Bank balances other than (iii) above - -
(v) Loans 21.60 21.22 
(vi) Others financial assets -

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - -
(d) O ther current assets 1,050.66 1,192.16 

TOTAL ASSETS 5,310.76 5,422.53 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a) Equity Share Capital 538.00 538.00 
(b) O ther Equity 1,662.09 1,627.97 
(c) Non Controlli.ng Interest - -

Total Equity 2,200.09 2,165.97 

Liabilities 
(1) Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 483.87 559.19 
(ia) Lease Liabilities - -
(ii) Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in - -

provisions) 
(b) Provisions 67.75 63.63 

(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) - -
(d) Other non-current liabilities - -

(2) Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 1,208.11 1,196.28 
(ia) Lease Liabilities 7.53 49.81 
(ii) Trade Payables 
A) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises 104.22 99.06 

B) Tota l outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 223.45 146.40 
and sn1a ll enterprises 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities (other than those specified n.59 51.80 
in provisions) 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 940.35 1,086.60 
(c) Provisions 3.79 3.79 
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) -

Total Liabilities 3,110.67 3,256.56 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABlLlTIES 5,310.76 5,422.53 



SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED 
[ CIN: L26960MH1990PLC056449) 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (STANDALONE) 

Particulars 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX 
Adjustment for: 
Depreciation 
Finance Cost (includi11g fai r value d1ange in financial instruments) 

Interest Income 
Interest on Loans at amortized cost 
Loss / (Gain) on Sale of Fixed Assets 

Loss I (Gain) on Sale of Investments 
OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL 
CHANGES 
(Increase) I Decrease in Trade receivables 
(Increase) / Decrease in Loans {Financial assets) 
(Increase) I Decrease in Other Financial assets 
(Increase) I Decrease in Other Non Current Assets 
(Increase) I Decrease in Other Current Assets 

(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables 
lnrease / (Decrease) in Other Current Financial liabilities 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions 
ln.rease / (Decrease) in Other Current liabilities 
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS 
Direct Taxes paid 
NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Purchase of Fixed Assets 
Proceeds from sale of Fixed Assets 
Proceeds from sale of Investments 
Fixed Deposits with Banks - (Addition) / Redemption 

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
(Repayments) / Proceeds from Working Capital Facilities (Net) 
Proceeds from Borrowings 
Proceeds/(Repayment) of Unsecured Loans 
Finance Costs 
Lease Rent Paid 
NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

NET INCREASf/(DECREASE) lN CASH ANO CASH 
EQUIVALENTS 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024 
CASH AND CASH EQUIV A LENTS AS AT 30TH SEPT, 2024 

Note: The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the 
Ind irect Method. 

Half Year ended 30 Sept 
2024 

43.91 

46.54 
95.23 
-0.81 
1.28 

142.24 

186.15 

1.99 
-0.38 

136.66 
-64.25 
82.22 
20.60 

2.94 
-146.24 33.53 

219.68 
-5.75 

213.93 

-2.72 

-2.72 

-37.57 
-75.32 
49.40 

-95.23 
-43.56 

-202.28 

8.92 

8.97 
17.89 

(Rs. Jn Lakhs) 
Half Year ended 30 Sept 

2023 

63.96 

44.28 
111.71 

-0.74 
4.46 
1.60 

161.31 

225.27 

297.21 
17.53 

-180.31 
-385.72 

15.11 
-25.37 

2.95 
235.81 -22.79 

202.49 
-0.23 

202.26 

-4 .92 
5.72 

0.81 

74.70 
-88.45 
-39.72 

-111.71 
41.49 

-206.67 

-3.60 

6.91 
3.31 



Notes 
1.The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance w iU1 the Companies 
(Indian Accounting Standa rds) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

2. 111e Company is primarily engaged i11 the business of natural stones, building materials a nd allied 
building business activ ities, hence has only one reportable segment as per Ind-AS 108. 

3. Previous year/ period's figures have been regrouped and/ or rearranged wherever considered 
necessarv. 

4. 111e above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 
Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024. TI1e Statutory auditors of the Company 
have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financia l results for the quarter 
and half year ended 30 September, 2024. 

5. The stat'utory auditors have carried out limited review of the standalone unaudited financial 
results fo r the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 and have issued an unmodified 
review report. 

6. These fina ncial results are available on the Company's website http:/ /www.solid-stone.com and 
on the s tock exchange website www.bseindia.com 

t)~ 
For Solid Stone Company Limited 

~~ ~ 
. 0 Milan B. Khakhar 0 ,.... 

<.) 0- Chairman & Managing Director 
Place: Mumbai .:Ytvol.S DIN: 00394065 
Date: 12 November, 2024 



Merchant & Co. 
C hartered Accountants 

10/12, Shreeji Kunj, Joshi Lane, 
G batkopar Eas~ Mumbai - 400077. 
Tel. No.: +91-9768355010. 
Email: ushmamerchant88(@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Re1>ort on Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To the Board of Directors of Solid Stone Company Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of consolidated unaudited financial 
results of SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMJTED ("the Holding Company") and its 
associate (the holding company and its associate together referred to as " the Group") for 
the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 ("the Statement") being submitted 
by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBT 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 
"Listing Regulations") 

2. The Staremenr is the responsibility of the Holding ompany's Management and 
approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors has been prepared in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian 
Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (" Ind AS 34"), prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 
other accounting principles genera lly accepted in India and in compliance with the 
Regulation 33 of the Lis ting Regulations. Our responsibi.lity is to issue a report on these 
finane ial stalem~nls based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent 
Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India . This 
standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review of interim 
financ ial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for 
financial and accounting matters and applyi ng ana lytical and other review procedures. A 
review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 
Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we 
would become aware of al l significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. 
CIRJCFD/CMD l/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 (the "Circular" ) issued by the Securities 
and Exchange Board of Jndia under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBl (Listing Obligations 
and Disc losure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, to the extent applicable . 

4. The Statement includes results of following entity: 
Associate: Global Instile Solid Industries Limited 

5. The Statement includes the unaudited interim financ ial results and other financial 
information of one associate whose interim fiJJancial re ult /i0formation reflect Group's 
share of Net Profi t/ (Loss) after tax of Rs. (0.68) Lakhs and Rs. ( l.07) Lakhs and Group's 
share in comprehensive income Rs. Nil and Rs. Nil for the quarter and six months ended 
September 30, 2024 which has not been reviewed. The e interim financial results and 

Q- ·y ~ .llL>-Pvno. 01 · mvrJ.on"' .J.J( ., \ t~,.; \'fl \ 
~I \"''"_'~. "'('\.: ~ 
{~ \;_ h\ t ':.'.j·_l{J./ f JI 
~"' .,,.,.,,I/ "'-,-f/J>i.~,.. ,. ~, 
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Merchant & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

other financial infonnation have been certified by the Manageme nt. According to the 
in formation and explanations g]ven to us by the Management, these interim .financial 
results a nd fina ncia l infonnation are not mate ria l to the group. O ur conc lusion on the 
statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

6. Based o n our review conducted a nd procedures conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, 
nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying 
statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the infonnation requjrcd to be disclosed in terms of Regulatjon 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 including the 
ma nner in w hjch it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any materia l misstateme nt. 

For Merchant & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAl Firm Registration No. 14-~W~. 

/ 

11.o~Q , {Y\ · fYlen~V l-'..C 

Ushml\ Merch~nt 
Proprietor 
Membership No.: 142930 ~~ 
UDJN 1.LttLt2Cf3o BKN.'.J:C 11 o 
Place 
Date 

Mumbai 
November 12, 2024 
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SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED 
Regd. Office : 1501, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai · 400 021. 

CJN: L26960MH1990PLC056449 Webis te: www.solid-stone.com 
Una udited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024 

(Rs. in Lakhs) Except EPS 
Quarte r ended Half Yeor ended Year ended 

Sr.No. Pu licula_rs 30 Sep.2024 30jun. 2024 30 Sep.2023 30 Sep.2024 30Sep.2023 31 Mar.2024 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudi ted) (Unaudi ted) (Unaudi ted) (Audited ) 

t Revenue from o perations (11ross) n6.82 424.47 579.57 1,151.29 1,181.97 2,401.66 

2 Other Income 0.52 2.76 1.31 3.27 2.93 8.20 
3 Total revenue (1 •2) 727.33 427.23 580.88 1,154.56 1,184.90 2,409.86 
4 Expenses 

(a) Cost of Raw Materi.ils consumed 2.05 1.47 4.29 3.52 8.20 16.38 

(b) Purchdse of Stock-in-Tmle 362.69 407.40 513.23 770.09 1,112.64 1,910.13 

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in 138.59 (200.98) (153."10) (62.39) (380.62) (438.09) 
prop,ress & stock in trade. 
(d) Employee benefits expenses 63.68 64.82 56.70 128.50 115.81 247.57 
(e) Finance Costs 45.46 51.04 56.69 %.51 t l6. t8 223.36 

(I) Depreciation and arnortoSdtion e.pe1,.., 23.23 23.31 22.20 46.54 44.28 89.03 
(g) Othe r expenditure 52.26 75.63 5 1.20 127.89 104.46 249.48 
Total Expenses 687.97 42269 551.21 1,110.66 1,120.94 2,297.86 

5 Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (3-4) 39.37 4.54 29.67 43.91 63.96 111.99 

6 Share of (Loss) of Associates (0.68) (0.39) 0.41 (1.07) (0.17) 0.30 

7 Profit before Exceptional items & Tax (5-6) 38.69 4.15 30.08 42.84 63.80 112.29 
8 Exceptional items -
9 Profit before tax (7-8) 38.69 4.15 30.08 42.84 63.80 112.29 
10 Tax Expense (including deferred tax & Earlie r year adjustment) 8.76 0.14 18.99 8.90 27.53 27.02 

Current Tax 9.08 0.52 0.07 9.61 0.07 4.62 

Deferred Tax (0.32) (0.38) 18.91 (0.71) 27.46 22.40 

11 Net Profit from O rdin•ry Activities after t•x (9-10) 29.93 4.01 11 .09 33.93 36.26 85.27 
12 Extrao rdinary Item . . - -
13 Net Profit After Tax (PAT) 29.93 4.01 11 .09 33.93 36.26 85.27 
14 0 1her comprehensive income 

(a) The items that will not b!' reclassified to profit & loss (0.59) (0.59) (0.49) (1.18) (0.99) (2.37) 
(b) The income tax rel.1ting ite ms that will not be reclassified to 0.15 0.15 0. 12 0.30 0.25 0.60 
profit & loss 

15 Total comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period after lax 29.48 3.56 10.72 33.05 35.52 83.50 
and A ssociate Share 

16 p,,id-up equity s hare capital (face value of Rs. 10/-) 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 538.00 
17 Eamings Pe r Share (EPS) 

Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for 0.56 O.G7 0.21 0.63 0.67 t.59 
the previous year (not annualized) 

I 



ST A TEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (CONSOLIDATED) AS AT 

Particulars 30th 31st March,2024 
September,2024 (Audited) 

(Unaudited) 

ASSETS 
1) Non-Current Assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 93.36 137.09 
(b) Capita l Work-in-Progress - -
(c) Investment Property - -
(d) Intangible Assets 0.43 0.52 
(e) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 94.67 95.74 

(ii) Loans 
(iii) Others financial assets 86.33 85.34 

(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 29.56 28.55 
(g) Other non-current assets -

(2) Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 3,237.80 3,173.55 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments - -
(ii) Trade Receivables 678.50 680.49 
(iii) Cash and cash Equiva lents 17.89 8.97 
(iv)Bank balances other than (iii) above - -
(v) Loans 21.60 21.22 

(vi) Others financial assets -
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - -
(d) Other current assets 1,050.66 1,192.16 

TOT AL ASSETS 5,310.81 5,423.64 

EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a) Equity Share Capital 538.00 538.00 

(b) Other Equity 1,662.13 1,629.09 
(c) Non Controlling Interest - -

Total Equity 2,200.13 2,167.09 

Liabilities 
'1) Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 483.87 559.19 
(ia) Lease Liabilities - -

(ii) Other fin ancial liabilities (other than those specified in - -
provisions) 

(b) Provisions 67.75 63.63 
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) - -
(d) Other non-current liabilities - -

2) Current Liabilities 
(a) Financia l Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 1,208.11 1,196.28 
(ia) Lease Liabilities 7.53 49.81 
(ii) Trade Payables 
A) Tota l outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises 104.22 99.06 

B) Tota l outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 223.45 146.40 
and small enterprises 

(iii) Other Financia l Liabilities (other than those specified 71.59 51.80 
in provisions) 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 940.35 1,086.60 
(c) Provisions 3.79 3.79 

(d) Cu rrent Tax Liabilities (Net) -

Total Liabilities 3,110.67 3,256.56 

TOT AL EOUITY AND LIABILITIES 5,310.81 5,423.64 
-
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SOLID STONE COMP ANY LIMITED 
[ CIN: L26960MH1990PLCOS6449 ] 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (CONSOLIDATED) 
Rs. In Lakhs 

Particulars 
Half Year ended 30 Sept 

Half Year ended 30 Sept 2023 
2024 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING AC rlVlTIES: 
NET PROFIT BEFORE TAX 42.84 63.80 

Adjustment for: 
Depreciation 46.54 44.28 

Finance Cost (including fair value change in financial ins truments) 95.23 111.71 

Interest Income -0.81 -0.74 

Interest on Loans at amortized cost 1.28 4.46 

lndAS Adjustment for Rent and Deposits 1.60 
Share of Loss of Associate 1.07 0.17 

Loss / (Gain) on Sale of Investments 143.31 161.48 
OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL 

186.15 225.28 
CHANGES 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Trade receivables 1.99 297.21 

(Increase) / Decrease in Loans (Financial assets) -0.38 17.53 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Other Financial assets 
(I ncrease)/ Decrease in Other Non Current Assets 

(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Assets 136.66 -180.31 

(Increase) / Decrease in Invento ries -64.25 -385.72 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables 82.22 15.11 

lnrease / (Decrease) in Other Current Financial liabilities 20.60 -25.37 

Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions 2.94 2.95 
Inrease / (Decrease) in Other Current liabilities -146.24 33.53 235.81 -22.79 
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS 219.68 202.50 
Dirl.'Ct Taxes paid -5.75 -0.23 

NET CASH FROM OPERA TING ACTI V !TIES 213.93 202.27 

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of Fixed Assets -2.72 -4.92 

Proceeds from sale of Fixed Assets 5.72 
Proceeds from sale of lnveshnents 
Fixed Deposits with Bnnks - (Addition) / Redemption 

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES -2.72 0.81 

c. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING AC'flV ITIES 

(Repayments)/ Proceeds from Working Capital Facilities (Net) -37.57 74.70 

Proceeds from Borrowings -75.32 -88.45 

Proceeds/(Repayment) of Unsecured Loans 49.40 -39.72 

Finance Costs -95.23 -111.71 

Lease Rent Paid -43.56 -41.49 

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES -202.28 -206.67 

NET INCREASf/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH 
EQUIV A LENTS 

8.92 -3.60 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024 8.97 6.91 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 30TH SEPT, 2024 17.89 3.31 

Note: The above Cnsh Flow Statement has been prepared under the 
Indirect Method. 



Notes 
1.The financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian 
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and 
2. The Consolidated Financial Results includes Results of Global lnstile Solid Industries Limited 
(Associate Company). 
3. Previous year/ period's figu res have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered 
necessary. 
4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of 
Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024. The Statutory auditors of the Company have 
carried out a limited review of the above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and 
half year ended 30 September, 2024. 

5. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the consolidated unaudited financial results 
of the group for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 and have issued an unmodified 
review report. 

6. These financial resu lts are avail11ble on the Company's website http://www.solid-stone.com and on 
the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com 

~b~ 
For Solid Stone Company Limited 

~b ~ .....; 0 

~ ; Milan B. Khakhar 
Chairman & Managing Director 

Place: Mumbai ~No'{" DIN: 00394065 
Date: 12 November, 2024 


